

## Physical-Technical Testing Institute Ostrava - Radvanice



### **Quality Assurance Notification**

(2) Equipment or Protective Systems or Components Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres

Directive 2014/34/EU

(3) Notification number:

#### FTZÚ 03 ATEX Q 019

(7th Edition)

(4) Group of products: Electrical actuator, motor and components with type of explosion

protection: Flameproof enclosure "d", Increased safety "e",

Intrinsic safety "i", Encapsulation "m"

(5) Manufacturer: Schiebel Antriebstechnik GmbH, Josef Benc-Gasse 4, A-1230 Vienna

(6) Manufacturing location: Schiebel Antriebstechnik GmbH, Josef Benc-Gasse 4, A-1230 Vienna

- (7) The Physical-Technical Testing Institute, Notified Body number 1026 in accordance with Article 21 of Directive 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council, dated 26.02.2014, notifies that the manufacturer has a quality system which complies with Annex IV of the Directive "Conformity to type based on quality assurance of the production process" and VII of the Directive "Conformity to type based on product quality assurance".
- (8) This notification is based upon Audit Report No. FTZÚ 03/ATEXQ/019 issued the 10.01.2022 and extends validity of previous notification, issued on 29.01.2019.
  - This notification can be withdrawn if the manufacturer no longer satisfies the requirements of Annex IV and VII of the Directive.
  - Results of periodical re-assessment of the quality system are part of this notification.
- (9) This notification is valid until **31.01.2025** and can be withdrawn if manufacturer does not satisfy the quality assurance surveillance.
- (10) According to Article 16 (3) of the Directive 2014/34/EU the CE marking shall be followed by the identification number 1026 identifying the notified body involved in the production control stage.

Responsible person: Date of issue: 31.01.2022

Dipl. Ing. Lukáš Martinák Head of Certification Body Page: 1/2



## Physical-Technical Testing Institute Ostrava - Radvanice

(11)

#### **Schedule**

# (12) Quality Assurance Notification No. FTZÚ 03 ATEX Q 019 (7<sup>th</sup> Edition)

(13) The following certificate(s) are included within the scope of this Quality Assurance Notification:

FTZÚ 03 ATEX 0328X

FTZÚ 03 ATEX 0329

FTZÚ 03 ATEX 0330X

FTZÚ 03 ATEX 0332U

FTZÚ 03 ATEX 0333X

FTZÚ 03 ATEX 0387U

FTZÚ 07 ATEX 0009U

FTZÚ 12 ATEX 0155X

TÜV-A 03 ATEX 0016X

TÜV-A 04 ATEX 0009X

TÜV-A 08 ATEX 0006X

TŰV-A 13 ATEX 0006X

Responsible person:

Page: 2/2

Date of issue: 31.01.2022

Dipl. Ing. Lukáš Martinák Head of Certification Body